CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INFORMATION (Movers)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

Empire State Realty Trust 20 First Stamford Place Stamford, CT 06902

Attn: Cathy DeRose

ADDITIONAL INSURED:

Empire State Realty Trust, Inc. Empire State Realty OP, L.P. ESRT First Stamford Place SPE, L.L.C. ESRT Management, L.L.C.

Nothing less than \$1,000,000 (one million) in general liability insurance also must provide proof of worker's compensation insurance.

PLEASE NOTE:

- Masonite <u>must</u> be used from freight elevator to front doors of the office that you are delivering to. Masonite can not be laid down until 6:00pm (during the week). NOTHING may be moved prior to 6:00pm (during the week).
- Elevator is to be shared with Empire State Realty Trust Cleaning Company.
- **Hours for moving:** Monday Friday from 6:00pm until 12:00am; Saturday & Sunday from 7:00am until 12:00am.

Please email a current certificate of liability insurance to me at cderose@esrtreit.com If you have any questions, please contact me at (203) 353-4011. Thank you.